

Sessions Case No. 217 of 2024

CNR No. WBEM 0100 4871 2024

Present: **Smt. Kaberi Basu, Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Tamluk.**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur-in-charge.

Order No. 04 Dated 30.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All the four accused persons namely, Dhananjoy Halder, Mohan Halder, Sarala Halder and Aparna Halder on Court bail are present and file their hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O. is on duty leave this day.

I am busy with my own file.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **26.09.2024** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk-in-charge
(JO Code WB00624)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk-in-charge
(JO Code WB00624)