

**Sessions Case No. 217 of 2024**  
CNR No. WBEM 0100 4871 2024  
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay**  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

**Order No. 09 Dated 19.05.2025**

Today is fixed for consideration of charge and **production of CD** as well as **appearance of I.O.**

All the four accused persons namely, Mohan Halder, Sarala Halder, Dhananjoy Halder and Aparna Halder on Court bail are present and file their hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Ld. P.P.in-charge files a petition praying for time for consideration of charge on the ground as stated therein on the ground that CD is not handed over to him.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Received a compliance report along with certified photocopies of Case Docket from SI Ananda Mondal of Kolaghat P.S. It is further stated that somehow the original Case Docket has been misplaced and several attempts have been made to trace out the same but the original Case Docket is not found.

The I.O. of this case Shankar Roy is present in personal before this Court and files an explanation stating that the original case docket is found missing and a certified copy of case docket is produced before this Court from Kolaghat P.S.

Seen.

Let the certified Case docket be handed over to the learned P.P. in-charge after proper receipt.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **25.06.2025** for consideration of charge.

To date for appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Tamluk  
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Tamluk  
(JO Code WB00863)