

Sessions Trial No. 160 of 2025
Sessions Case No. 217 of 2024
CNR No. WBEM 0100 4871 2024
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 06 Dated 07.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of the C.S.W. Nos. 9 & 10 and appearance of the accused persons.

All the four accused persons namely, Dhananjay Halder, Mohan Halder, Sarala Halder and Aparna Halder on Court bail are present and file their hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

Two C.S. witnesses namely, ASI Pradip Kr. Ponda and LASI Babita Bhunia are present today.

ASI Pradip Kr. Ponda is examined on oath as **P.W. 9**, cross-examined in full and then discharged.

The photocopy of inquest report attested by O.C of Kolaghat P.S is marked as **Exhibit P-3/PW-9 (with objection)**.

LASI Babita Bhunia is examined on oath as P.W. 10, cross-examined in full and then discharged.

The signature of P.W. 10 on the inquest report is marked as **Exhibit P-3/1/PW-10 (with objection)**.

No other C.S. witness is present today.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **11.05.2026** for evidence of the C.S.W. No. 12.

To date for appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO Code WB00863)